Village of Montgomery 133 Clinton Street Montgomery, NY 12549

Ph.: (845) 457-9661, Fax: (845) 457-5698
Website: www.villageofmontgomery.org
Email: villageofmontgomery@hvc.rr.com
Board of Trustees Public Hearing Agenda
May 7, 2024, 7:30pm

Tuesday, May 7, 2024 - Public Hearing for Local Law Amending Chapter 79 of the Village of Montgomery Code Entitled "Outdoor Dining, Seasonal" at 7:30pm, held at the Village Hall – Court Room

I. CALL TO ORDER - Open Public Hearing

This is Public Hearing is regarding a local law entitled "A Local Law Amending Chapter 79 of the Village of Montgomery Code Entitled "Outdoor Dining, Seasonal", to remove the prohibition against alcohol sales and consumption for seasonal outdoor dining.

- II. PUBLIC COMMENT (Discussion limited to 3 minutes)
- III. CLOSE PUBLIC HEARING